uro Form PTO-1595 U.S. Department of Commerce 6-93 Patent and Trademark Office 101053346 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies): AVE Connaugl Bard Connaught Street Address: Arthur Earl's I Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ yes ⋈ no City: Dublin-2 3. Nature of Conveyance: Country: Ireland □Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ yes ⋈ no □ Other _ Execution Date(s): December 15, 1998 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is A. Patent Application No(s). 1. 09/169,340 B. Patent No(s). □ yes Additional numbers attached? 🛛 no 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41)......\$ 40.00 Name: AVE Connaught Internal Address: c/o Richard L. Klein □ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account Street Address: 3576 Unocal Place 8. Deposit Account Number: 19-0036 City: Santa Rosa State: CA Zip Code: 95403 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Linda E. Alcorn Name of Person Signing Registration No. 39,588 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document OMB NO. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) fail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: 06/01/1999 DINGUYEN 00000260 09169340

01 FC:581

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

P:\USERS\KDAVIS\1737\0710000\change of name SKGF Rev. 1/26/98 dow

> **PATENT** REEL: 009983 FRAME: 0296

SEAT BY: ARTHUR COX

:17-12-98 : 18:24 :

ARTHUR COX - C-

707 566 1259:# 2/ 4

Number **210099**

Certificate of Incorporation

on change of name

I hereby certify that

BARD CONNAUGHT

having, by a Special Resolution of the Company, and with the approval of the Minister for Enterprise, Trade and Employment, changed its name, is now incorporated under the name

AVE CONNAUGHT

and I have entered such name on the Register accordingly.

Given under my hand at Dublin, this Tuesday, the 15th day of December, 1998

for Registrar of Companies

PATENT REEL: 009983 FRAME: 0297

RECORDED: 05/27/1999